03-22-2001					
FORM PTO-1595	Attorney Docket No. 020303-000000US				
(Rev. 6-93)	heet U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Faterios. Flease record of	re associated original documents or copy thereof				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
William H. McCalpin, Donald K. Belcher, David S. Piazza, and Pierre R. Irissou	Name: Spectrian Corporation				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?	Street Address: 350 West Java Drive				
<u> Yes</u> <u>No.</u> <u>3-5-0</u>	City: Sunnyvale State: CA ZIP: 94089				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional names and addresses attached?				
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	🗌 Yes 🛛 No				
Other: Corrective Document for Assignment recorded on Reel 7968, Frame 0061 to change assignee name from "Spectrian" to "Spectrian Corporation"					
Execution Date: April 12, 1996; April 15, 1996; April 12, 1996; and April 12, 1996					
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application Is:				
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent No(s): 5,710,519 (Application No. 08/623,961)				
Additional numbers attached?	No No				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1				
Name: Henry K. Woodward TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor	Enclosed Charge Fees to Deposit Account				
San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (650) 326-2400	Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.				
	8 Deposit account number: 20-1430				
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE 40E				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document.					
Henry K. Woodward Name of Person Signing Signature	Xeoaluan Date				
	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 4				
Atty Reg. No. 22.672 Totar number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document -					
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? Xes No					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do not detach this portion					
Box: Assignments					
Washington, D.C. 20231					

PATENT REEL: 011590 FRAME: 0734

MRD	-1595 38 40° RE To the Honorable 5-28-96 ecord the attached	- 06-11-19 100208197 original docum		T "S. Department Commerce Patent and Trademark Office and Trademarks: ket: 52/35462 copy thereof:
Wil Don Dav Pie Addnl. n	of conveying part liam H. McCalpin; ald K. Belcher; id S. Piazza; rre R. Irissou ame of conveying p		party(: Name: Address	nd address of receiving ies): Spectrian S: <u>350 West Java Drive</u> Sunnyvale, CA 94089
3. Natu X	yes _X no re of conveyance: Assignment Security Agm Other ution Date:Apr	Merger Change of Name	Addition attached	al name(s) and addresses a? yes <u>X</u> no
Ift	ication number(s) his document is be execution date of	ing filed toget	her with	a new application,
	nt Application No. ial No. 08/623,961		3. Patent	: No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? YesX No				
corr shou	and address of pa espondence concern ld be mailed: : <u>Law Offices of C</u> ess: <u>5240 Babcock</u> <u>Suite 211</u> <u>Palm Bay, Flor</u>	ing document harles E, Wands Street, NE 7 rida 32905	and p . Total _X_En Autho 3. Depos	number of applications atents involved: fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$90</u> . nclosed; orz. to charge Dep.Acct. it Acct. No uplicate copy if paying it Account)
		DO NOT USE THIS		
(040 W	06/10/96 08623961	1 581	40.00 (
To t is t	ement and signatur the best of my know true and correct ar ginal document.	rlodgo and hell	ef, the f copy is	oregoing information a true copy of the
Charle	es E. Wands			05/24/96 Date
Name of	Person Signing Total number of attachments, and	Signat pages includin d document:	g cover s	
		Do not detach t	his porti	.on

PATENT REEL: 011590 FRAME: 0735

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

(For United States and All Foreign Countries)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as below named inventor(s), I/we hereby sell and assign to ______ orporatio (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns or other legal prepresentatives, all of my/our right, title and interest, in and prepresentation invention with entitled: CIRCUIT FOR AUTOMATICALLY BIASING RF POWER TRANSISTOR BY USE OF ON-CHIP TEMPERATURE-SENSING TRANSISTOR invented by me/us and described in this application for United States Letters Patent ($^{\mathcal{V}}$ therefor, executed by me/us on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations, and extensions thereof, as well as any $\mathcal W$ patents which may be applied for in any other countries, the said $\beta_1/1/\ell$ interest being all of the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully 12/11/02 and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I/we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application and any corresponding foreign applications or international applications that may be filed, or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, revived or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

And I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

INVENTOR: Citizenship: Post Office Address:

Residence:

4/12/96 W.H.W.M. Date Signature

William H. McCalpin U.S. 766 Morse Avenue Sunnyvale, California 94086 766 Morse Avenue Sunnyvale, California 94086

1

PATENT REEL: 011590 FRAME: 0736 INVENTOR: Citizenship: Post Office Address:

Residence:

96

INVENTOR: Citizenship: Post Office Address:

Residence:

INVENTOR: Citizenship: Post Office Address:

Residence:

4/12/96 Date

Donald K. Belcher U.S. 535 Manis Road Rogersville, Tennessee 37857 535 Manis Road Rogersville, Tennessee 37857

gnati

David S. Piazza U.S. 2236 Serra Avenue Santa Clara, California 95050 2236 Serra Avenue Santa Clara, California 95050

Pierre R. Irissou France 1484 Prince Edward Way Sunnyvale, California 94087 1484 Prince Edward Way Sunnyvale, California 94087

find